A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Lloyd Martin Mahoney.

WHEREAS, Lloyd Mahoney was born in Louisville, Kentucky, the cherished son of the late Lula Ross and Cletus Augustus Mahoney; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Mahoney was a bridge designer for the Commonwealth of Kentucky and an avid airplane mechanic and pilot; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Mahoney was a proud and loyal member of Good Shepherd Catholic Church in Frankfort, the Bridgeport Ruritan Club, and the Experimental Aircraft Association; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Mahoney departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on August 26, 2015, leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Mahoney was preceded in death by his daughter, Patricia Mahoney; granddaughter, Elizabeth Hedden; sister, Emma Price; and brother, Forest Mahoney. He is survived by his wife of 59 years, Mary Jean Ober Mahoney; children, Linda Winkle (Kenny), Diana Hedden (Steve), Angela Mitchell (Charlie Pearl), Paula Murphy (Shaun), David Mahoney (Karen Yancey), and Julie Collins (Tim); thirteen grandchildren; and seven great-grandchildren;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Lloyd Martin Mahoney, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.

→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving memory of Lloyd Martin Mahoney.

 \Rightarrow Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

Resolution to Senator Julian Carroll for delivery to the family.